# MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE TUSCALOOSA VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER THE

#### ALABAMA STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE AND THE

#### ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION REGARDING IMPROVE MODERNIZE CONNECTING CORRIDORS (Project 679-14-102)

WHEREAS, the subject Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) was executed September 17, 2015 and pursuant to Stipulation III was stipulated to be in effect for five (5) years from the date of its execution; and

WHEREAS, the initial 5-year period is set to expire on September 17, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs (VA), Veterans Health Administration, Tuscaloosa Veterans Affairs Medical Center (TVAMC) has identified a need to extend the duration of the MOA to allow additional time to complete the terms of the MOA; and

**WHEREAS**, the signatories have determined that it is appropriate to extend the duration of the MOA so that the terms of the MOA may be completed; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Stipulation VIII of the MOA, the signatories have agreed that the MOA should be amended to extend its duration an additional three (3) years; and

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in accordance with Stipulation VIII of the MOA, TVAMC, the SHPO, and the ACHP agree to amend the MOA as follows:

Amend Stipulation III so it reads as follows:

#### III. DURATION

This MOA will expire if its terms are not carried out within eight (8) years from the date of its execution. Prior to such time, TVAMC may consult with the other signatories to reconsider the terms of the MOA and amend it in accordance with Stipulation VIII below.

All remaining stipulations remain in full force and effect.

## MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE TUSCALOOSA VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER THE

ALABAMA STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE AND THE

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION REGARDING IMPROVE MODERNIZE CONNECTING CORRIDORS (Project 679-14-102)

#### SIGNATORY:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS TUSCALOOSA VA MEDICAL CENTER

John F. Merkle, FACHE

Medical Center Director

Date

## MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE TUSCALOOSA VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER THE

ALABAMA STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE AND THE

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION REGARDING IMPROVE MODERNIZE CONNECTING CORRIDORS (Project 679-14-102)

**SIGNATORY:** 

ALABAMA STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE

Lee Anne Wofford

Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer

Lee anne Woffon

Date

September 16,2020

### MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG

### THE TUSCALOOSA VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDICAL CENTER THE

### ALABAMA STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE AND THE

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION REGARDING IMPROVE MODERNIZE CONNECTING CORRIDORS (Project 679-14-102)

#### **SIGNATORY:**

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HISTORIC PRESERVATION

9/17/2020

John M. Fowler Executive Director

lu U - Joule

Date